

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

# PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

## Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

#### Media Inquiries:

Joe Delaronde Political Press Attaché (450) 632-7500 ext. 63251 mckmedia@mck.ca

### Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

**Tel:** (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

## MCK offices still closed to the public, payment options available

(Kahnawake - 4, Seskéha/August 2020)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke's Finance Unit wishes to remind the community of the options that are available for paying bills such as Water & Sewer. Due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the cashier window at the main building of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke is not open to the public.

Persons wishing to pay bills can do so using the following options:

- Online at AccessD
- By cheque or money order, payable to the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke, mailed to P.O. Box 720
- Interac e-Transfer via email payments@mck.ca

Instructions on how to perform an Interac e-Transfer can be found on your bank's website. For Desjardins clients, please go to:

https://accweb.mouv.desjardins.com/identifiantunique/identification?domaineVirtuel=desjardins&langueCible=en

The MCK appreciates your patience and cooperation during this challenging time.